
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
HRG4 
HRG5 
HRG5 
HRG4 
HRG3 
HRG3 
HRG3 
HRG1 
HRG2 
HRG3 

HRG3 
HRG3 
HRG4 
HRG4 
HRG3 
HRG1 
HRG2 
HRG1 

No. 
88 

137 
48 
33 

114 
35 
37 
7 

#02 
46 

13 
67 
72 
71 
80 
23 
22 
94 

Name 
Jake Clapp 
Kevin Farnum 
W Scott Stickle 
John Jeffery 
Philip G Gott 
John Muench 
Brian Bagnall 
George Harmuth 
Anthony Hess 
William Shields 

Peter A Lombardo 
Michael Leccese 
Phil Hollenbeck 
Devin Giedra 
David Gott 
Bruce Giedra 
Philip G. Perron 
Jeff Knittel 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 

Best Tm 
1:23.407 
1:22.808 
1:26.273 
1:27.842 
1:28.294 
1:28.817 
1:30.366 
1:34.443 
1:33.790 
1:35.044 

Hometown 
North Haven CT 
Douglas MA 
Wells VT 
Bedford MA 
Princeton MA 
Portsmouth RI 
Longmeadow MA 
Poughkeepsie NY 
Kintnersville PA 
Kingston RI 

Higganum CT 
North Andover MA 
Ashby MA 
Simsbury CT 
Nashua NH 
Mount Kisco NY 
Worester MA 
Liverpool NY 

Member_ID 
383188 
628792 
223752 
636706 
42654_1 
364514 
280468_1 
325575 
450890 
524471 

474257 
553748 
191280 
weekend membership 
341535 
weekend membership 
44567 
384920 

Region 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
MHR 
PHL 
NER 

NER 
NER 
NER 

NER 

NER 
CNY 

Make/Model 
Datsun 240Z 
Pontiac Firebird 
Jaguar XKE 
Datsun 240Z 
Triumph TR4A 
Porsche 911 
Porsche 944 
Triumph Spitfire 
MG B 
Alfa Romeo GTV 

Alfa Romeo GTV 
Triumph TR4 
Datsun 240Z 
Datsun 240Z 
Triumph TR4 
Austin Healey Sprite 
Sunbeam Alpine 
MG Midget 

Sponsor 
Jakes Lawn and Garden New Haven 
Farnum Fence LLC 
BLACK ROCK RACING WELLS VT 
Bad Dog Parts 
Jean Green RD 
TRM Racing 
Brian Bagnall construction 
Dutchess Window Tinting 
none 
Shields Group Search 

Lombardo Motorcars 
Me 
Thompson Machine/VacHume/Felon 
KPG 
Moosehead Ventures/ VFR racing 

Chittenango Auto 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time Prov 1523 Time Final 1553 
Contingency for #24-VINT-63663 

Printed: 10/19/2024 4:05:03 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Terry Hanushek, Chief Steward / John Walsh, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA - New England Region (22) 

Margin of Victory 

0.003 

Avg. Speed 

70.999 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.808 

Best Speed 

73.906 

Best Lap by 

137 - Kevin Farnum 

NERRC Ken Payson Memorial Championship 

Grp 4 - HRG 

Race 3 #24-VINT-63663 

Race (20:00 and 1 Laps) started at 15:00:15 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

10/19/2024 14:30 

New England Region
Season Championship

NERRC #7


